



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/24/2026
TIME: 10:00am

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	GENERAL	WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT	ROAD RECONSTRUCTION	GRAND TOTAL
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc	\$ 223,800.00	\$ 1,454,820.94	\$ 2,644,344.32	\$ 4,322,965.26
2	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 1,326,645.00 *	\$ 2,804,375.81	\$ 4,349,420.81 *
3	HMC, LLC	\$ 274,425.00	\$ 1,209,561.00	\$ 2,963,813.95	\$ 4,447,799.95
4	Florence Cement Company	\$ 228,550.00	\$ 1,651,010.00	\$ 3,047,917.84	\$ 4,927,477.84
5	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 327,900.00	\$ 1,717,424.00	\$ 2,954,672.75	\$ 4,999,996.75
6	Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	\$ 406,500.00	\$ 1,928,985.00	\$ 2,885,093.25	\$ 5,220,578.25
7	Inner City Contracting, LLC	\$ 236,935.00	\$ 1,464,241.00	\$ 3,616,096.00	\$ 5,317,272.00
8	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 320,750.00	\$ 1,502,229.00	\$ 3,587,725.80	\$ 5,410,704.80

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plank Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL									
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	1,725.00	1,725.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,375.00	1,375.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$300,000	1	LS	200,910.00	200,910.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	255,000.00	255,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	17,595.00	17,595.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,550.00	11,550.00
5.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,070.00	2,070.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL				\$	223,800.00	\$	218,400.00	\$	274,425.00
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT									
6.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	31.00	3,100.00	20.00	2,000.00
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	1.00	20.00	79.00	1,580.00	70.00	1,400.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	28.75	7,187.50	40.00	10,000.00	28.00	7,000.00
9.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	17.25	1,293.75	84.00	6,300.00	62.00	4,650.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	13	Ea	766.13	9,959.69	625.00	8,125.00	500.00	6,500.00
11.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	12	Ea	6,748.00	80,976.00	3,400.00	40,800.00	2,750.00	33,000.00 *
12.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	8,800.00	8,800.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,850.00	4,850.00
13.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	875.00	9,625.00	630.00	6,930.00	825.00	9,075.00 *
14.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	825.00	8,250.00
15.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	4,224	Ft	171.00	722,304.00	136.00	574,464.00	126.50	534,336.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	362	Ft	230.00	83,260.00	195.00	70,590.00	175.00	63,350.00 *
17.	Water Serv	44	Ea	2,100.00	92,400.00	2,160.00	95,040.00	2,000.00	88,000.00
18.	Water Serv, Long	53	Ea	3,488.00	184,864.00	3,400.00	180,200.00	3,000.00	159,000.00
19.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	13	Ea	2,000.00	26,000.00	3,700.00	48,100.00	4,500.00	58,500.00
20.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	30.00	300.00	23.00	230.00	20.00	200.00
21.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	1.00	20.00	698.00	13,960.00	550.00	11,000.00
22.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Ea	9,628.00	105,908.00	9,400.00	103,400.00	8,500.00	93,500.00
23.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	13	Ea	775.00	10,075.00	702.00	9,126.00	650.00	8,450.00
24.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	5,800.00	11,600.00	7,700.00	15,400.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
25.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	4,675.00	18,700.00	5,700.00	22,800.00	6,000.00	24,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plank Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	4,888.00	29,328.00	6,300.00	37,800.00	6,500.00	39,000.00
27.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	8,200.00	16,400.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
28.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	171.00	17,100.00	55.00	5,500.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT				\$	1,454,820.94	\$	1,326,645.00 *	\$	1,209,561.00
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION									
30.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	36	Ea	2,300.00	82,800.00	2,050.00	73,800.00	2,200.00	79,200.00
31.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	3,105.00	6,210.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	2,970.00	5,940.00
32.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	35	Ea	345.00	12,075.00	305.00	10,675.00	345.00	12,075.00
33.	Dr Structure, Rem	36	Ea	825.00	29,700.00	700.00	25,200.00	450.00	16,200.00
34.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	665	Ft	42.00	27,930.00	32.00	21,280.00	20.00	13,300.00
35.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	136	Ft	55.00	7,480.00	55.00	7,480.00	30.00	4,080.00
36.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	32.00	3,200.00	20.00	2,000.00
37.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Special	1	Ea	825.00	825.00	930.00	930.00	600.00	600.00
38.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,900	Syd	10.25	29,725.00	7.50	21,750.00	12.50	36,250.00
39.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	1.00	20.00	49.00	980.00	125.00	2,500.00
40.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	30	Sft	10.55	316.50	40.00	1,200.00	10.00	300.00
41.	_Driveway, Rem	1,750	Syd	8.38	14,665.00	12.00	21,000.00	11.00	19,250.00
42.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	13,800	Syd	11.51	158,838.00	17.00	234,600.00	16.00	220,800.00
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	88.71	13,306.50	75.00	11,250.00	65.00	9,750.00
44.	_Station Grading	43	Sta	5,433.14	233,625.02	4,000.00	172,000.00	5,500.00	236,500.00
45.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	75	Cyd	89.94	6,745.50	74.00	5,550.00	60.00	4,500.00
46.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	39	Ea	74.75	2,915.25	66.00	2,574.00	100.00	3,900.00
47.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	8.51	16,169.00	15.00	28,500.00	12.00	22,800.00
48.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	14,800	Syd	14.48	214,304.00	17.00	251,600.00	12.50	185,000.00
49.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	28.75	5,750.00	40.00	8,000.00	28.00	5,600.00
50.	Geotextile, Stabilization	14,800	Syd	1.55	22,940.00	1.15	17,020.00	2.00	29,600.00
51.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	64	Ft	102.00	6,528.00	195.00	12,480.00	325.00	20,800.00
52.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	25.00	200.00	425.00	3,400.00	550.00	4,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plank Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	26.00	832.00	325.00	10,400.00	575.00	18,400.00
54.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 21 inch, Tr Det B	16	Ft	27.00	432.00	353.00	5,648.00	700.00	11,200.00
55.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	28.00	224.00	357.00	2,856.00	775.00	6,200.00
56.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	29.00	928.00	553.00	17,696.00	800.00	25,600.00
57.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	30.00	720.00	686.00	16,464.00	900.00	21,600.00
58.	_Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	792	Ft	104.00	82,368.00	98.00	77,616.00	115.00	91,080.00
59.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	215.00	645.00	150.00	450.00
60.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	368.00	2,208.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
61.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	32	Ea	4,460.00	142,720.00	3,500.00	112,000.00	4,500.00	144,000.00
62.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	10,950.00	10,950.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
63.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	14,905.00	59,620.00	7,700.00	30,800.00	8,500.00	34,000.00
64.	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1	Ea	17,727.00	17,727.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
65.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	300.00	7,500.00	310.00	7,750.00	250.00	6,250.00
66.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	4	Ea	1,275.00	5,100.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	150.00	600.00
67.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	31	Ea	715.15	22,169.65	780.00	24,180.00	750.00	23,250.00
68.	_Dr Structure, Trap, 12 inch	19	Ea	1,275.00	24,225.00	600.00	11,400.00	400.00	7,600.00
69.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	43	Ea	766.13	32,943.59	625.00	26,875.00	500.00	21,500.00
70.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	8,543	Ft	14.51	123,958.93	22.00	187,946.00	19.00	162,317.00
71.	_Temp HMA Surface, 2 inch	100	Ton	212.75	21,275.00	350.00	35,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
72.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	160	Syd	77.20	12,352.00	82.00	13,120.00	77.00	12,320.00
73.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	13,700	Syd	55.30	757,610.00	57.00	780,900.00	65.00	890,500.00
74.	Joint, Expansion, E2	189	Ft	10.35	1,956.15	21.00	3,969.00	22.00	4,158.00
75.	Joint, Expansion, E3	300	Ft	28.75	8,625.00	8.00	2,400.00	14.50	4,350.00
76.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	11.50	1,150.00	15.00	1,500.00	8.25	825.00
77.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,900	Syd	57.88	109,972.00	65.00	123,500.00	65.00	123,500.00
78.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	100	Syd	67.95	6,795.00	63.00	6,300.00	64.00	6,400.00
79.	Detectable Warning Surface	155	Ft	44.85	6,951.75	76.00	11,780.00	55.00	8,525.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plank Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
80.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	248	Ft	17.25	4,278.00	32.00	7,936.00	31.00	7,688.00
81.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	19,700	Sft	4.89	96,333.00	5.50	108,350.00	6.75	132,975.00
82.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,300	Sft	6.06	19,998.00	7.25	23,925.00	7.75	25,575.00
83.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,081	Sft	5.46	5,902.26	12.50	13,512.50	6.75	7,296.75
84.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,672	Sft	6.61	11,051.92	14.00	23,408.00	8.00	13,376.00
85.	_Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv, Erect	24	Ea	235.75	5,658.00	205.00	4,920.00	255.50	6,132.00
86.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	9.20	920.00	8.00	800.00	8.80	880.00
87.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
88.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	172.50	5,175.00	121.00	3,630.00	11.00	330.00
89.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	8,500	Syd	9.20	78,200.00	8.95	76,075.00	12.00	102,000.00
90.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	17.25	2,587.50	36.00	5,400.00	22.00	3,300.00
91.	_Landscape Mulch Around Existing Trees	50	Cyd	115.00	5,750.00	152.00	7,600.00	115.00	5,750.00
92.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	20	Ft	90.00	1,800.00	220.00	4,400.00	75.00	1,500.00
93.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Rem and Replace 6 inch - 12 inch, 0' - 12' Depth	16	Ft	390.00	6,240.00	530.00	8,480.00	850.00	13,600.00
94.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	96	Ft	17.25	1,656.00	8.66	831.36	7.70	739.20
95.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	630	Ft	9.20	5,796.00	8.66	5,455.80	7.70	4,851.00
96.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	3	Ea	2,200.00	6,600.00	435.00	1,305.00	500.00	1,500.00
97.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	12	Ea	715.15	8,581.80	850.00	10,200.00	750.00	9,000.00
98.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 6 inch to 12 inch x 6 inch dia, PVC S	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	725.00	2,175.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
99.	_Deliverables	1	LS	10.00	10.00	507.15	507.15	250.00	250.00
100.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,000	Ft	8.05	8,050.00	3.15	3,150.00	8.80	8,800.00
101.	_Sprinkler Head	100	Ea	109.25	10,925.00	87.00	8,700.00	88.00	8,800.00
TOTAL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION				\$	2,644,344.32	\$	2,804,375.81	\$	2,963,813.95
BASE BID GRAND TOTAL (GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + ROAD RECONSTRUCTION)				\$	4,322,965.26	\$	4,349,420.81 *	\$	4,447,799.95



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plank Rd
 Milford, MI 48381

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		FDM Contracting, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID (DIRECTIONAL DRILL WATER MAIN)									
1.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch Directional Drilled	3,004	Ft	198.00	594,792.00	161.00	483,644.00	275.00	826,100.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch Directional Drilled	312	Ft	268.00	83,616.00	233.00	72,696.00	325.00	101,400.00
3.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,220	Ft	171.00	208,620.00	160.00	195,200.00	250.00	305,000.00
4.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	230.00	11,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	300.00	15,000.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Eminent Excavating Local, LLC
 22161 Outer Drive West
 Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Superior Excavating, Inc.		Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL									
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$300,000	1	LS	161,800.00	161,800.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
5.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL				\$	228,550.00	\$	327,900.00	\$	406,500.00
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT									
6.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	30.00	3,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	80.00	1,600.00	55.00	1,100.00	100.00	2,000.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	30.00	7,500.00	45.00	11,250.00	65.00	16,250.00
9.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	100.00	7,500.00	75.00	5,625.00	75.00	5,625.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	13	Ea	550.00	7,150.00	1,900.00	24,700.00	850.00	11,050.00
11.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	12	Ea	2,400.00	28,800.00	3,691.00	44,292.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
12.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,377.00	5,377.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	700.00	7,700.00	940.00	10,340.00	750.00	8,250.00
14.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	900.00	9,000.00	920.00	9,200.00	850.00	8,500.00
15.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	4,224	Ft	160.00	675,840.00	221.00	933,504.00	240.00	1,013,760.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	362	Ft	210.00	76,020.00	228.00	82,536.00	250.00	90,500.00
17.	Water Serv	44	Ea	3,950.00	173,800.00	2,215.00	97,460.00	3,000.00	132,000.00
18.	Water Serv, Long	53	Ea	5,900.00	312,700.00	4,032.00	213,696.00	4,000.00	212,000.00
19.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	13	Ea	4,600.00	59,800.00	5,914.00	76,882.00	5,000.00	65,000.00
20.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	30.00	300.00
21.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	800.00	16,000.00	750.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00
22.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Ea	8,500.00	93,500.00	7,822.00	86,042.00	10,000.00	110,000.00
23.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	13	Ea	700.00	9,100.00	940.00	12,220.00	750.00	9,750.00
24.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	11,000.00	22,000.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
25.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Eminent Excavating Local, LLC
 22161 Outer Drive West
 Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Florence Cement Company		Superior Excavating, Inc.		Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	8,000.00	48,000.00	2,250.00	13,500.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
27.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	14,000.00	28,000.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
28.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	110.00	11,000.00	300.00	30,000.00	300.00	30,000.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT					\$ 1,651,010.00		\$ 1,717,424.00		\$ 1,928,985.00
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION									
30.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	36	Ea	1,450.00	52,200.00	2,512.00	90,432.00	2,500.00	90,000.00
31.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,556.00	7,112.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
32.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	35	Ea	450.00	15,750.00	1,412.00	49,420.00	1,250.00	43,750.00
33.	Dr Structure, Rem	36	Ea	500.00	18,000.00	940.00	33,840.00	650.00	23,400.00
34.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	665	Ft	45.00	29,925.00	39.00	25,935.00	40.00	26,600.00
35.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	136	Ft	55.00	7,480.00	40.50	5,508.00	40.00	5,440.00
36.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	22.00	2,200.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
37.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Special	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
38.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,900	Syd	11.00	31,900.00	11.00	31,900.00	9.00	26,100.00
39.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	55.00	1,100.00	500.00	10,000.00
40.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	30	Sft	20.00	600.00	5.00	150.00	4.00	120.00
41.	_Driveway, Rem	1,750	Syd	12.00	21,000.00	11.00	19,250.00	11.00	19,250.00
42.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	13,800	Syd	13.00	179,400.00	11.75	162,150.00	16.00	220,800.00
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	120.00	18,000.00	57.75	8,662.50	50.00	7,500.00
44.	_Station Grading	43	Sta	6,600.00	283,800.00	3,750.00	161,250.00	1,700.00	73,100.00
45.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	75	Cyd	100.00	7,500.00	71.75	5,381.25	65.00	4,875.00
46.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	39	Ea	95.00	3,705.00	200.00	7,800.00	100.00	3,900.00
47.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	17.00	32,300.00	22.00	41,800.00	6.00	11,400.00
48.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	14,800	Syd	17.25	255,300.00	15.75	233,100.00	13.00	192,400.00
49.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	44.00	8,800.00	45.00	9,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
50.	Geotextile, Stabilization	14,800	Syd	1.30	19,240.00	2.45	36,260.00	6.00	88,800.00
51.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	64	Ft	150.00	9,600.00	115.00	7,360.00	180.00	11,520.00
52.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	260.00	2,080.00	125.00	1,000.00	185.00	1,480.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Eminent Excavating Local, LLC
 22161 Outer Drive West
 Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Superior Excavating, Inc.		Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	270.00	8,640.00	130.00	4,160.00	190.00	6,080.00
54.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 21 inch, Tr Det B	16	Ft	280.00	4,480.00	140.00	2,240.00	210.00	3,360.00
55.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	290.00	2,320.00	150.00	1,200.00	220.00	1,760.00
56.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	450.00	14,400.00	184.00	5,888.00	260.00	8,320.00
57.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	480.00	11,520.00	218.00	5,232.00	280.00	6,720.00
58.	_Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	792	Ft	160.00	126,720.00	164.00	129,888.00	200.00	158,400.00
59.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	420.00	1,260.00	575.00	1,725.00	250.00	750.00
60.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	380.00	2,280.00	1,375.00	8,250.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
61.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	32	Ea	4,500.00	144,000.00	4,430.00	141,760.00	4,000.00	128,000.00
62.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	10,500.00	10,500.00	8,127.00	8,127.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
63.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	11,000.00	44,000.00	8,805.00	35,220.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
64.	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1	Ea	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,636.00	14,636.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
65.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	350.00	8,750.00	485.00	12,125.00	400.00	10,000.00
66.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	4	Ea	700.00	2,800.00	850.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
67.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	31	Ea	700.00	21,700.00	940.00	29,140.00	1,000.00	31,000.00
68.	_Dr Structure, Trap, 12 inch	19	Ea	600.00	11,400.00	850.00	16,150.00	1,000.00	19,000.00
69.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	43	Ea	550.00	23,650.00	1,900.00	81,700.00	850.00	36,550.00
70.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	8,543	Ft	14.00	119,602.00	15.50	132,416.50	25.00	213,575.00
71.	_Temp HMA Surface, 2 inch	100	Ton	300.00	30,000.00	440.00	44,000.00	400.00	40,000.00
72.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	160	Syd	95.70	15,312.00	72.60	11,616.00	67.50	10,800.00
73.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	13,700	Syd	62.80	860,360.00	61.60	843,920.00	57.50	787,750.00
74.	Joint, Expansion, E2	189	Ft	20.70	3,912.30	23.10	4,365.90	25.00	4,725.00
75.	Joint, Expansion, E3	300	Ft	5.95	1,785.00	8.80	2,640.00	18.00	5,400.00
76.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	15.30	1,530.00	16.50	1,650.00	13.00	1,300.00
77.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,900	Syd	72.00	136,800.00	61.60	117,040.00	52.00	98,800.00
78.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	100	Syd	68.00	6,800.00	49.50	4,950.00	45.00	4,500.00
79.	Detectable Warning Surface	155	Ft	65.00	10,075.00	82.50	12,787.50	58.00	8,990.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Eminent Excavating Local, LLC
 22161 Outer Drive West
 Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Superior Excavating, Inc.		Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
80.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	248	Ft	6.00	1,488.00	35.20	8,729.60	30.00	7,440.00
81.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	19,700	Sft	7.00	137,900.00	5.50	108,350.00	5.00	98,500.00
82.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,300	Sft	8.25	27,225.00	7.15	23,595.00	6.00	19,800.00
83.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,081	Sft	9.10	9,837.10	12.10	13,080.10	8.25	8,918.25
84.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,672	Sft	10.70	17,890.40	13.20	22,070.40	9.25	15,466.00
85.	_Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv, Erect	24	Ea	205.00	4,920.00	225.50	5,412.00	500.00	12,000.00
86.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	8.80	880.00	10.00	1,000.00
87.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	0.01	1.00	0.10	10.00	1.00	100.00
88.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	150.00	4,500.00	165.00	4,950.00	120.00	3,600.00
89.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	8,500	Syd	14.10	119,850.00	8.80	74,800.00	7.80	66,300.00
90.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	24.00	3,600.00	16.50	2,475.00	35.00	5,250.00
91.	_Landscape Mulch Around Existing Trees	50	Cyd	100.00	5,000.00	110.00	5,500.00	150.00	7,500.00
92.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	20	Ft	140.00	2,800.00	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
93.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Rem and Replace 6 inch - 12 inch, 0' - 12' Depth	16	Ft	1,400.00	22,400.00	324.00	5,184.00	300.00	4,800.00
94.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	96	Ft	8.54	819.84	19.00	1,824.00	11.50	1,104.00
95.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	630	Ft	8.54	5,380.20	11.00	6,930.00	20.00	12,600.00
96.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	3	Ea	2,600.00	7,800.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
97.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	12	Ea	700.00	8,400.00	940.00	11,280.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
98.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 6 inch to 12 inch x 6 inch dia, PVC S	3	Ea	1,300.00	3,900.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
99.	_Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,465.00	1,465.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
100.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,000	Ft	3.03	3,030.00	15.00	15,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
101.	_Sprinkler Head	100	Ea	85.00	8,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
TOTAL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION				\$	3,047,917.84	\$	2,954,672.75	\$	2,885,093.25
BASE BID GRAND TOTAL (GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + ROAD RECONSTRUCTION)				\$	4,927,477.84	\$	4,999,996.75	\$	5,220,578.25



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Eminent Excavating Local, LLC
 22161 Outer Drive West
 Dearborn, MI 48124

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Florence Cement Company		Superior Excavating, Inc.		Eminent Excavating Local, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID (DIRECTIONAL DRILL WATER MAIN)									
1.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch Directional Drilled	3,004	Ft	290.00	871,160.00	147.50	443,090.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch Directional Drilled	312	Ft	355.00	110,760.00	163.00	50,856.00	0.00	0.00
3.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,220	Ft	210.00	256,200.00	221.00	269,620.00	0.00	0.00
4.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	260.00	13,000.00	228.00	11,400.00	0.00	0.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
GENERAL							
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$300,000	1	LS	221,500.00	221,500.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
4.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,815.00	10,815.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	1,820.00	1,820.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL				\$	236,935.00	\$	320,750.00
WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT							
6.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	27.00	2,700.00	20.00	2,000.00
7.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	20.00	400.00	150.00	3,000.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	26.00	6,500.00	70.00	17,500.00
9.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	75	Cyd	108.00	8,100.00	65.00	4,875.00
10.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	13	Ea	345.00	4,485.00	800.00	10,400.00
11.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	12	Ea	2,825.00	33,900.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
12.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,050.00	4,050.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13.	Gate Well, Rem	11	Ea	2,245.00	24,695.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
14.	Hydrant, Rem	10	Ea	295.00	2,950.00	800.00	8,000.00
15.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	4,224	Ft	173.00	730,752.00	176.00	743,424.00
16.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	362	Ft	230.00	83,260.00	240.00	86,880.00
17.	Water Serv	44	Ea	1,405.00	61,820.00	2,000.00	88,000.00
18.	Water Serv, Long	53	Ea	2,895.00	153,435.00	3,800.00	201,400.00
19.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	13	Ea	6,458.00	83,954.00	4,500.00	58,500.00
20.	_Water Main, Rem	10	Ft	35.00	350.00	30.00	300.00
21.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	515.00	10,300.00	500.00	10,000.00
22.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Ea	11,360.00	124,960.00	8,000.00	88,000.00
23.	_Gate Well Cover, Clawson	13	Ea	1,200.00	15,600.00	650.00	8,450.00
24.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	5,130.00	10,260.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
25.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	4	Ea	5,140.00	20,560.00	6,000.00	24,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inner City Contracting, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	6	Ea	5,420.00	32,520.00	6,250.00	37,500.00
27.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	4,170.00	8,340.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
28.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	15,850.00	15,850.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Lead Repr, 6 inch, Tr Det B	100	Ft	245.00	24,500.00	150.00	15,000.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT				\$	1,464,241.00	\$	1,502,229.00
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION							
30.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	36	Ea	750.00	27,000.00	2,000.00	72,000.00
31.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	2	Ea	4,944.00	9,888.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
32.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	35	Ea	233.00	8,155.00	300.00	10,500.00
33.	Dr Structure, Rem	36	Ea	607.00	21,852.00	800.00	28,800.00
34.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	665	Ft	63.00	41,895.00	25.00	16,625.00
35.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	136	Ft	72.00	9,792.00	30.00	4,080.00
36.	_Gas Main, Rem	100	Ft	31.00	3,100.00	20.00	2,000.00
37.	_Dr Structure, Rem, Special	1	Ea	1,300.00	1,300.00	700.00	700.00
38.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,900	Syd	3.73	10,817.00	15.00	43,500.00
39.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	80.00	1,600.00	150.00	3,000.00
40.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	30	Sft	5.00	150.00	25.00	750.00
41.	_Driveway, Rem	1,750	Syd	21.00	36,750.00	25.00	43,750.00
42.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	13,800	Syd	22.80	314,640.00	20.00	276,000.00
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	150	Cyd	119.80	17,970.00	100.00	15,000.00
44.	_Station Grading	43	Sta	6,130.00	263,590.00	6,800.00	292,400.00
45.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	75	Cyd	102.00	7,650.00	100.00	7,500.00
46.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	39	Ea	148.00	5,772.00	125.00	4,875.00
47.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	1,900	Syd	20.00	38,000.00	35.00	66,500.00
48.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	14,800	Syd	18.50	273,800.00	25.00	370,000.00
49.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	27.30	5,460.00	80.00	16,000.00
50.	Geotextile, Stabilization	14,800	Syd	3.50	51,800.00	2.00	29,600.00
51.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	64	Ft	850.00	54,400.00	700.00	44,800.00
52.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	720.00	5,760.00	800.00	6,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inner City Contracting, LLC 18715 Grand River Avenue Detroit, MI 48223		DiPonio Contracting, LLC 51251 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
53.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	650.00	20,800.00	850.00	27,200.00
54.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 21 inch, Tr Det B	16	Ft	780.00	12,480.00	875.00	14,000.00
55.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	8	Ft	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
56.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	815.00	26,080.00	1,300.00	41,600.00
57.	_Sewer Repr, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	24	Ft	735.00	17,640.00	1,400.00	33,600.00
58.	_Sewer, PVC SDR 26, 12 inch, Tr Det B	792	Ft	245.00	194,040.00	175.00	138,600.00
59.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	3	Ea	73.00	219.00	900.00	2,700.00
60.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	475.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
61.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	32	Ea	14,140.00	452,480.00	4,000.00	128,000.00
62.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	19,150.00	19,150.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
63.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	19,350.00	77,400.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
64.	Dr Structure, 84 inch dia	1	Ea	21,500.00	21,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
65.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	1,175.00	29,375.00	500.00	12,500.00
66.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	4	Ea	723.00	2,892.00	600.00	2,400.00
67.	_Catch Basin Cover, Clawson	31	Ea	1,031.00	31,961.00	800.00	24,800.00
68.	_Dr Structure, Trap, 12 inch	19	Ea	400.00	7,600.00	700.00	13,300.00
69.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	43	Ea	544.00	23,392.00	1,000.00	43,000.00
70.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	8,543	Ft	19.00	162,317.00	25.00	213,575.00
71.	_Temp HMA Surface, 2 inch	100	Ton	197.70	19,770.00	600.00	60,000.00
72.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	160	Syd	68.00	10,880.00	66.00	10,560.00
73.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 7 inch	13,700	Syd	57.68	790,216.00	56.00	767,200.00
74.	Joint, Expansion, E2	189	Ft	22.00	4,158.00	21.00	3,969.00
75.	Joint, Expansion, E3	300	Ft	8.24	2,472.00	8.00	2,400.00
76.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	15.45	1,545.00	15.00	1,500.00
77.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,900	Syd	57.68	109,592.00	85.00	161,500.00
78.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	100	Syd	53.75	5,375.00	75.00	7,500.00
79.	Detectable Warning Surface	155	Ft	78.00	12,090.00	75.00	11,625.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Inner City Contracting, LLC
 18715 Grand River Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48223

DiPonio Contracting, LLC
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inner City Contracting, LLC		DiPonio Contracting, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
80.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	248	Ft	33.00	8,184.00	32.00	7,936.00
81.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	19,700	Sft	4.64	91,408.00	8.00	157,600.00
82.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	3,300	Sft	4.64	15,312.00	9.00	29,700.00
83.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,081	Sft	15.00	16,215.00	14.00	15,134.00
84.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,672	Sft	15.50	25,916.00	15.00	25,080.00
85.	_Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv, Erect	24	Ea	2,167.00	52,008.00	205.00	4,920.00
86.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	100	Sft	8.24	824.00	8.00	800.00
87.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
88.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	30	Unit	78.00	2,340.00	150.00	4,500.00
89.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	8,500	Syd	8.35	70,975.00	8.00	68,000.00
90.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	150	Syd	17.00	2,550.00	15.00	2,250.00
91.	_Landscape Mulch Around Existing Trees	50	Cyd	128.00	6,400.00	100.00	5,000.00
92.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	20	Ft	163.00	3,260.00	276.99	5,539.80
93.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Rem and Replace 6 inch - 12 inch, 0' - 12' Depth	16	Ft	515.00	8,240.00	1,600.00	25,600.00
94.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	96	Ft	6.00	576.00	6.00	576.00
95.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	630	Ft	6.00	3,780.00	6.00	3,780.00
96.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	3	Ea	55.00	165.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
97.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Clawson	12	Ea	975.00	11,700.00	900.00	10,800.00
98.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 6 inch to 12 inch x 6 inch dia, PVC S	3	Ea	325.00	975.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
99.	_Deliverables	1	LS	103.00	103.00	200.00	200.00
100.	_Irrigation Pipe	1,000	Ft	12.50	12,500.00	9.00	9,000.00
101.	_Sprinkler Head	100	Ea	51.50	5,150.00	120.00	12,000.00
TOTAL ROAD RECONSTRUCTION				\$	3,616,096.00	\$	3,587,725.80
BASE BID GRAND TOTAL (GENERAL + WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + ROAD RECONSTRUCTION)				\$	5,317,272.00	\$	5,410,704.80



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CLAWSON
 DREON DRIVE, SCHOOL AVENUE, LANGLEY BOULEVARD
 AND STEPHEN AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AND PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0470

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Inner City Contracting, LLC 18715 Grand River Avenue Detroit, MI 48223		DiPonio Contracting, LLC 51251 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID (DIRECTIONAL DRILL WATER MAIN)							
1.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch Directional Drilled	3,004	Ft	156.00	468,624.00	225.00	675,900.00
2.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch Directional Drilled	312	Ft	221.00	68,952.00	325.00	101,400.00
3.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,220	Ft	150.00	183,000.00	195.00	237,900.00
4.	Water Main, DI, CL 54 12 inch, Tr Det G	50	Ft	223.00	11,150.00	320.00	16,000.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**